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   ATTENDANCE 

 

Congratulations to Chestnut and 

Beech Class for having 100%  

attendance this week.  

Well done! 
 

Oak 93.2% 

Chestnut 100% 

Beech 100% 

Sycamore 93.8% 

Willow 91.3% 

Paralympic Footballer Visit 

Jack Rutter, a Paralympic footballer came and 

visited this week. He was such an inspiration 

and role model to our children and they loved  

the experience.  Thank you to Mrs Marshall 

for arranging the day, n nn which was a great    

success. 

Please remember to return your sponsor 

forms and money by Wednesday 25th May. 

Thank you. 

Parent Governor Nomination Forms 

Please return nomination forms to school as 

soon as possible. 

Drama Club Performance 

Next Friday (27th May)  at 4 p.m. parents 

of those pupils who attend Drama Club, are 

invited to come and watch a short          

performance. We hope to see you there.   

Road Works 

Sorry about the disruptions caused this week 

due to the road works, we were not informed 

that they were about to start. 

Hopefully they should be completed soon. Photographs 

Mrs Brace will be taking photos of the children  

on Friday 10th June, for the new website. 

If you do not wish your child to appear on the 

school website, please let the office know. 

Thank you. 

Inset Days 

If you have not returned your preferred 

option for Inset Days in October, please do 

so by Monday 23rd May.  

Front Door and Gate 

Please ensure the front gate and door 

are  securely closed when entering and 

leaving the school site. 

Thank you. 

Anti—Bullying Policy 

An updated Anti-Bullying policy is now available 

to view on the school’s website. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

          

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
  

 www.ellwoodschool.co.uk  
  
  

  May 2016 

 

  

 Fri 27th May -  Drama Club Performance 4 p.m.  

    Break up for half term 

 

  June 2016 

  

 Mon 6th June -   Inset Day    

 

 Tues 8th June -   New parents information evening (6 p.m. start) 

 

 Fri 10th June -   Manor Adventure (Year 6)  

 Mon 13th June 

 

 Wed 15th June -   Country Dance Festival - Speech House 

 

 Fri 17th June -  Open Day a.m. 

     Garden Party p.m. 

 

 Thurs 23rd June -  Country Dance Festival - Speech House (Reserve Date) 

 

 

  JULY 2016 

 

 Tue 5th July -   Sports Day  

 

 Thurs 7th July -   Y4 Visit to Viney Hill 

 

 Thurs 14th July -  Sports Day (Reserve Date) 

 

 Fri 22nd July -   End of Term  2 p.m. finish 

 

  

 


